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Terrace Hot Tub :
Planning Sightlines

Note: 
Views generated by Architect, rather than verified views by an external consultant. 

Good confidence level that the views are appropriately accurate to suit the scope 
and nature of works
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1.0 | Hot Tub Planning Sightlines

Charlotte Street / Tottenham Street Corner

Hot Tub and surrounds not visible

Hot Tub Outline: Key

	 Concealed behind foreground elements

	 Visible through line-of-sight

GSPublisherVersion 1052.0.99.11

G
SPublis

herV
ers

io
n 4

03.0
.9

9.11

GSPublis
herV

ersi
on 0.50.100.100

Plate

22

19

17

A
stor C

ollege

78

8

3

2

6

C
ycle

 H
ire

 S
ta

tio
n

9

11

12

17
16

17
 to

 1
8

52

26a

45
 to

 5
1

48

1
9

2
0

G
O

O
D

G
E
 P

LA
C

E

T
im

ber

TOTTENHAM  STREET

46

42

49

1
6

6

13

2

45

27

13

44

45

38

74a

32

C
H

A
R

LO
T
T
E
 M

E
W

S

4
6

27

SCALA S
TREET

27.3m

T
O

T
T
E
N

H
A
M

 M
E
W

S

16

6
9

2487

73

Station

9
7

36

14 12

12

Video

W
hitfi

eld G
ard

ens

43

38

31

76

13

M
us

Cycle

7

19

41

60

4

PH

59

50

Congre
gatio

nal C
hurc

h

74

3

4

W
hite

fie
ld M

em
oria

l

27.4m

14

33

26

50 to 54

67

4

House

77
 7

9

B
oro C

onst &
 LB

 B
dy

C
R

10

41

10

3

14

Hire

15

44

to

7

8
1

8

Y
ard

6
4

52

25

35

15

39

PH

14 to
 22

C
H

A
R

LO
T
T
E  S

T
R

E
E

T

CHIT
TY S

TREET

5

43

53

41

55
 5

7

14 13

1
5

34 to 38

30

40

12

6

28

7

26

5

4
0

GOODGE S
TREET

4

M
id

dle
se

x 
House

42

5
2
9
2
7
2

5
2
9
3
2
2

5
2
9
3
7
2

5
2
9
4
2
2

5
2
9
4
7
2

5
2
9
4
7
2

181677

181727

181777

181827

181877181877

©
 G

ra
ft

e
d

 A
rc

h
it

e
c
ts

 l
td

. 
C

lie
n

t 
to

 h
a

v
e

 l
ic

e
n

se
 t

o
 w

o
rk

 s
o

le
ly

 f
o

r 
th

e
 s

it
e

 d
e

si
g

n
a

te
d

, 
su

b
je

c
t 

to
 t

e
rm

s 
e

n
g

a
g

e
m

e
n

t 
a

n
d

 p
a

y
m

e
n

t 
o

f 
fe

e
s.

PROJECT/ COMPANY/ VOL/ LEVEL/ TYPE/ ROLE/ NUMBER/ STATUS/ REV

CHO  GTD  ST  ZZ  DR  A  P001  S0  P1

PROJECT

Corner House 

DRAWING

Certificate Of Lawfulness 

Location Plan 

SCALE    1:1250 @ A4

DATE 05/04/2024 DRAWN    LL CHECK.
54 Thorpe Road
Walthamstow
London E17 4LA

www.grafted.ltd
info@grafted.ltd

07545975902

SCALE

1:1250 @ A4 50 100 150m

NORTH

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

P1 05/04/2024 Certificate Of Lawfulness LL PLANNING

grafted



Corner House | Terrace Hot Tub : Planning Sightlines | 20/01/25

3

GSPublisherVersion 1052.0.99.11

G
SPublis

herV
ers

io
n 4

03.0
.9

9.11

GSPublis
herV

ersi
on 0.50.100.100

Plate

22

19

17

A
stor C

ollege

78

8

3

2

6

C
ycle

 H
ire

 S
ta

tio
n

9

11

12

17
16

17
 to

 1
8

52

26a

45
 to

 5
1

48

1
9

2
0

G
O

O
D

G
E
 P

LA
C

E

T
im

ber

TOTTENHAM  STREET

46

42

49

1
6

6

13

2

45

27

13

44

45

38

74a

32

C
H

A
R

LO
T
T
E
 M

E
W

S

4
6

27

SCALA S
TREET

27.3m

T
O

T
T
E
N

H
A
M

 M
E
W

S

16

6
9

2487

73

Station

9
7

36

14 12

12

Video

W
hitfi

eld G
ard

ens

43

38

31

76

13

M
us

Cycle

7

19

41

60

4

PH

59

50

Congre
gatio

nal C
hurc

h

74

3

4

W
hite

fie
ld M

em
oria

l

27.4m

14

33

26

50 to 54

67

4

House

77
 7

9

B
oro C

onst &
 LB

 B
dy

C
R

10

41

10

3

14

Hire

15

44

to

7

8
1

8

Y
ard

6
4

52

25

35

15

39

PH

14 to
 22

C
H

A
R

LO
T
T
E  S

T
R

E
E

T

CHIT
TY S

TREET

5

43

53

41

55
 5

7

14 13

1
5

34 to 38

30

40

12

6

28

7

26

5

4
0

GOODGE S
TREET

4

M
id

dle
se

x 
House

42

5
2
9
2
7
2

5
2
9
3
2
2

5
2
9
3
7
2

5
2
9
4
2
2

5
2
9
4
7
2

5
2
9
4
7
2

181677

181727

181777

181827

181877181877

©
 G

ra
ft

e
d

 A
rc

h
it

e
c
ts

 l
td

. 
C

lie
n

t 
to

 h
a

v
e

 l
ic

e
n

se
 t

o
 w

o
rk

 s
o

le
ly

 f
o

r 
th

e
 s

it
e

 d
e

si
g

n
a

te
d

, 
su

b
je

c
t 

to
 t

e
rm

s 
e

n
g

a
g

e
m

e
n

t 
a

n
d

 p
a

y
m

e
n

t 
o

f 
fe

e
s.

PROJECT/ COMPANY/ VOL/ LEVEL/ TYPE/ ROLE/ NUMBER/ STATUS/ REV

CHO  GTD  ST  ZZ  DR  A  P001  S0  P1

PROJECT

Corner House 

DRAWING

Certificate Of Lawfulness 

Location Plan 

SCALE    1:1250 @ A4

DATE 05/04/2024 DRAWN    LL CHECK.
54 Thorpe Road
Walthamstow
London E17 4LA

www.grafted.ltd
info@grafted.ltd

07545975902

SCALE

1:1250 @ A4 50 100 150m

NORTH

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

P1 05/04/2024 Certificate Of Lawfulness LL PLANNING

grafted

Tottenham Street From North East

Hot Tub and surrounds not visible

Hot Tub Outline: Key

	 Concealed behind foreground elements

	 Visible through line-of-sight

1.0 | Hot Tub Planning Sightlines
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Hot Tub and surrounds not visible

Hot Tub Outline: Key

	 Concealed behind foreground elements

	 Visible through line-of-sight

1.0 | Hot Tub Planning Sightlines
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Tottenham Street from South West

Hot Tub and surrounds just visible. Extent of visibility 
is limited  by Arthur Stanley House in the foreground

Hot Tub Outline: Key

	 Concealed behind foreground elements

	 Visible through line-of-sight

1.0 | Hot Tub Planning Sightlines

Limited extents of 
visibility: Narrow viewing 
envelope due to contextual 
obstructions



Corner House | Terrace Hot Tub : Planning Sightlines | 20/01/25

6

‘Drop’ : Proposed Product

The proposed product is a minimal design, chosen 
for its discreet styling that is respectful to the 
qualities of the existing building.

The installation will utilise a black ‘tub’ with sides 
clad in dark grey timber/composite to match that 
used in the terrace decking.

The dark palette should be considered when 
reviewing the view set (visibility will be much less 
impactful than the orange outline utilised to 
highlight the silhouette here).

‘Drop’ : Proposed Product with dark sides
(Studio Shot)

‘Drop’ : General Product in White with Light Sides
(Contextual Shot)

2.0 | Proposed Product 
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